



GOPHER RENTALS LTD.

Tel: (250) 395-4014

Fax: (250) 395-4737

346 EXETER STATION ROAD,
100 MILE HOUSE, B.C.,
V0K 2E0

EQUIPMENT AND TOOL RENTAL RATES

RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

	<u>4 HOURS</u> rate only during business hours	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEKS</u>
<u>AIR COMPRESSORS</u>				
6 C.F.M. ELECTRIC	—	25.00	100.00	280.00
GAS PORTABLE	25.00	35.00	140.00	320.00
★ 185 CFM DIESEL 125 PSI	75.00	120.00	480.00	1300.00
<u>ACCESSORIES FOR 185 CFM COMPRESSOR</u>				
BREAKER 60# AND 30#	—	30.00	120.00	350.00
3/4" Ø AIR HOSE 50'C/W CHICAGO COUPLING	—	10.00	25.00	60.00
BREAKER CHISELS / POINTS 1 of each	—	7.00	28.00	48.00
ASPHALT SPADE	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
CLAY SPADE	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
BLOW PIPE & WATER ATTACHMENT	—	6.00	12.00	25.00
LINE OILER C/W 15'0" WHIP ADAPTER	—	10.00	20.00	40.00
<u>AIR TOOLS & ACCESSORIES</u>				
PACKAGE: ROOFING NAILER C/W 6 TO 10 C.F.M. ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR & 50' HOSE	—	53.00	212.00	536.00
PACKAGE: 6 C.F.M. ELECTRIC COMPRESSOR & 50' HOSE C/W ONE OF: COIL NAILER, SHEATHING STAPLER (min. 1" max 2½") FINISH NAILER, BRAD NAILER, FINISHING STAPLER, 3/4" HARDWOOD STAPLER	40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
COIL NAILER, SHEATHING STAPLER, FINISH NAILER,	—	20.00	75.00	175.00
HARDY BOARD NAILER	0	28.00	75.00	210.00
3/4" HARDWOOD STAPLER C/W MALLET	—	25.00	100.00	275.00
ROOFING NAILER	—	20.00	75.00	175.00
BRAD NAILER 13/16" TO 2"	—	20.00	75.00	175.00
FINISHING STAPLER ½" TO 1½" crown 7/32" or ¼"	—	20.00	75.00	175.00
EXTRA 3/8" Ø AIR HOSE - 50' WITH OUR EQUIPMENT	—	3.00	15.00	30.00
EXTRA 3/8" Ø AIR HOSE - 50' BY ITSELF	—	7.00	21.00	42.00
AIR NOZZLE WITH OTHER AIR ACCESSORIES	—	3.00	15.00	30.00
AIR NOZZLE WITHOUT OTHER AIR ACCESSORIES	—	5.00	20.00	40.00
MANIFOLD WHIP	—	—	—	—
TIRE GAUGE WITH OTHER AIR ACCESSORIES	—	3.00	15.00	30.00
TIRE GAUGE WITHOUT OTHER AIR ACCESSORIES	—	5.00	20.00	40.00
CAULKING GUN FOR STANDARD SIZE TUBE	—	10.00	35.00	60.00
WATER HOOK UP FITTINGS	—	5.00	15.00	40.00

4 HOURS **DAY** **WEEK** **4 WEEK**
 only during business hours

AUGERS (EARTH)

MANUAL HAND 6"	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
2-MAN GAS C/W 4", 6", 8" OR 12" BIT	52.50	70.00	380.00	940.00
EXTRA BIT (WITH THE MACHINE)	—	15.00	45.00	85.00
3'0" bit extension	—	25.00	100.00	200.00
HYDRAULIC (SEE BOBCATS)				

AUTOMOTIVE

BATTERY CHARGER	10.00	15.00	60.00	120.00
TORQUE WRENCH 0 to 150 lbs.	—	12.00	48.00	96.00
IMPACT WRENCH - ½" AIR		20.00	80.00	180.00

BARRICADES & RELATED ROAD ACCESSORIES

M.O.T. APPROVED

3'6" GLOW POST C/W BASE	—	**0.75		
FLASHING BARRICADES (CLASS 1A)	—	1.50	—	—
ROAD BARRICADE 10' (CLASS 1)	—	1.25	—	—



RATES BASED ON 8 HOURS/24 HOURS, 40 HOURS /7 DAY WEEK

★ **BOBCAT S-150 (763) OR CASE 40XT** *125.00 195.00 750.00 2,400.00
 TOTAL OF 4 HOURS 1500 # operating capacity 46 HP

2004 MODEL C/W HEATED, ENCLOSED FRESH AIR CAB
 & LATEST SAFETY FEATURES, UTILITY BUCKET OR TOOTH BUCKET
MINI EXCAVATOR - TAKEUCHI TB135 - 7800# 195.00 275.00 1100.00 3170.00

BOBCAT ATTACHMENTS

RATES BASED ON 8 HOURS/24 HOURS, 40 HOURS /7 DAY WEEK

(A)	TOOTH BUCKET	—	35.00	140.00	350.00
(B)	UTILITY BUCKET	—	20.00	80.00	240.00
(C)	EXTRA BUCKET - TOOTH OR UTILITY	—	40.00	80.00	240.00
★ (D)	AUGER DRIVE UNIT WITH OUR MACHINE	—	50.00	200.00	600.00
	AUGER DRIVE UNIT (NO BOBCAT)	—	75.00	—	—
	6" AUGER BIT	—	*25.00	* 80.00	*160.00
	6" AUGER BIT ONLY	—	*50.00	*150.00	*300.00
	9" AUGER BIT	—	*25.00	* 80.00	*160.00
	9" AUGER BIT ONLY	—	*50.00	*150.00	*300.00
	12" AUGER BIT	—	*35.00	*120.00	*240.00
	12" AUGER BIT ONLY	—	*70.00	*210.00	*420.00
	EXTRA AUGER BIT WITH OUR EQUIPMENT	—	*18.00	* 48.00	*144.00
	SNOW PLOW - HYDRAULIC ANGLE	—	50.00	200.00	800.00 (E)
	PALLET FORKS	—	30.00	120.00	300.00
(G)	STROBE LIGHT	—	20.00	60.00	120.00
(H)	ATTACHMENT HYDRAULIC ADAPTORS (2 PCS)	—	10.00	30.00	80.00

	<u>4 HOURS</u>	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
	only during business hours			

A WIDE RANGE OF ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS ARE AVAILABLE UPON 24 HOUR NOTICE.

BOLT CUTTERS

SMALL 18"	—	10.00	18.00	36.00
LARGE 36"	—	12.00	36.00	72.00

CHAIN WRENCH

—	10.00	40.00	60.00
---	-------	-------	-------

COME ALONG (SEE ALSO TIRFORS)

1 T	—	12.00	36.00	54.00
2½ T	—	12.00	36.00	54.00

COMPACTION EQUIPMENT

JUMPING JACKS:	45.00	60.00	240.00	650.00
WACKER WT. 135#, COMPACTED AREA UP TO 3300 SQ. FT. /HR. COMPACTED DEPTH UP TO 22" SHOE SIZE: 11½" wide x 13" long				

MBW WT. 156 # COMPACTED AREA UP TO 3900 SQ. FT. /HR. COMPACTED DEPTH UP TO 25" SHOE SIZE: 13" wide x 15" long				
--	--	--	--	--

PLATE:

WACKER WT. 205# COMPACTED AREA UP TO 7800 SQ. FT./HR PLATE SIZE 25" L X 19.5"W COMPACTED DEPTH UP TO 12"W.T. 176#, COMPACTED AREA UP TO 7100 SQ. FT. /HR. PLATE SIZE 25" L X 18 ""W CAN CLIMB UP TO 30% GRADE COMPACTED DEPTH UP TO 10"	40.00	50.00	200.00	600.00
---	-------	-------	--------	--------

HONDA POWERED, PLATE SIZE 24"W 36" L weight 1000 lb COMPACTED DEPTJ UP TO 27.56 IN. (70 CM.) CAN CLIMB UP TO 30% GRADE	90.00	140.00	560.00	1600.00
--	-------	--------	--------	---------

VIBRATORY DRUM ROLLER - 30" DIESEL BOMAG WT. 2042 LBS.	—	120.00	600.00	1800.00
---	---	--------	--------	---------

CONCRETE EQUIPMENT & FORMING ACCESSORIES

WHEEL BARROW	—	12.00	36.00	72.00
BULL FLOAT 48" MAGNESIUM & 2 HANDLES	—	14.00	42.00	84.00
BULL FLOAT EXTRA HANDLE	—	5.00	14.00	28.00
FRESNO TROWEL 3'-0" X 5" C/W 2 HANDLES	—	10.00	30.00	80.00
BULL FLOAT & FRESNO TROWEL & 2 HANDLES	—	20.00	60.00	120.00
BULL FLOAT, FINISHING BROOM & 2 HANDLES	—	20.00	60.00	120.00
RAKE: CONCRETE	—	5.00	10.00	15.00
FINISHING BROOM & 2 HANDLES	—	12.00	36.00	72.00
FORM OIL SPRAYER (PRESSURE HAND) 3.5 GAL.	—	10.00	30.00	50.00
12" (350) SAW CONCRETE (HAND HELD)	35.00	50.00	200.00	480.00
12" (350) FLOOR SAW CONCRETE)	40.00	55.00	240.00	485.00
16" (Partner) FLOOR SAW CONC GAS wt 76#	45.00	65.00	260.00	780.00
DIAMOND BLADE USAGE PER.001 WEAR \$2.00/.001 CONCRETE OR ASPHALT BLADE ONLY \$2.00/.001	—	10.00	25.00	100.00
FORM ALIGNER BRACES (BRACKETS)	—	4.00	—	-
FORM WEDGES EACH	—	.25	—	-
STEEL STAKES 18" SQUARE	—	0.40	0.80	1.40
MUST BE RETURNED CLEAN, STRAIGHT, NO NAILS				
MIXER: ELECTRIC 5 CU. FT. KNOCK DOWN (2 PCS.) designed to mix concrete, mortar, stucco & grout	—	35.00	140.00	360.00
PENCIL VIBRATOR 1" 10' WHIP	—	25.00	100.00	275.00

4 HOURS **DAY** **WEEK** **4 WEEK**
 only during business hours

PENCIL VIBRATOR 1¼" 8' WHIP ELECTRIC	—	25.00	100.00	275.00
VIBRATOR 2" ELECTRIC 13' WHIP	—	25.00	100.00	275.00
VIBRATOR 1¾" ELECTRIC 15' WHIP	—	35.00	140.00	420.00
VIBRATOR 2" ELECTRIC 24' WHIP	—	first day 96.25	add second day 45.00	add third day 45.00
Must be assembled using 2" power head	—	—	231.25	462.50
POWER TROWEL 36" (4 BLADES)	—	60.00	220.00	550.00
RUBBER BUCKET C/W 7 TOOLS: STEEL TROWEL, MAGNESIUM HAND FLOAT, MASONRY TROWEL, EDGER, JOINTER, POINTER, SPONGE FLOAT	—	10.00	—	—
EPOXY DISPENSING GUN	—	8.00	32.00	64.00

CHISELS POINTS & SPADES

CONCRETE & ASPHALT:

FOR BOSCH DEMO ROTO HAMMERS	—	5.00	15.00	40.00
FOR BOSCH 60# BREAKER	—	7.00	28.00	56.00
FOR MILWAULKEE ¾" DEMO & DRILLING NOT APPLICABLE DOES NOT CHIP	—	—	—	—
CLAY & ASPHALT SPADES (BOSCH 60# BREAKER)	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
CLAY & ASPHALT SPADES (ROTO & DEMOLITION HAMMERS)	—	7.00	28.00	56.00
GROUND ROD DRIVING ADAPTOR	—	6.00	18.00	36.00
BUSHING TOOL & WEAR	—	15.00	—	—
FLOOR SCRAPER (ROTO & DEMO HAMMERS)	—	10.00	28.00	56.00

CONCRETE DRILLING ACCESSORIES: ELECTRIC:

FOR BOSCH DEMO ROTO HAMMERS

UP TO 7/8"	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
1" —	—	12.00	36.00	90.00
—	—	12.00	36.00	90.00
WILD BORE				
1½" & 1 1/8 x 18"	—	15.00	60.00	120.00
2" x 18"	—	18.00	72.00	144.00
ADAPTOR UP TO ½" BIT	—	5.00	15.00	40.00
for Milwaukee ¾" demo & drilling One bit included in rental of tool	---	---	---	---

DELIVERIES (SEE RATES ON LAST RENTAL PAGE)

ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES (SEE ALSO LIGHTING EQUIPMENT)

EXTENSION CORD 230/4 5'0" C/W 4 PRONG TWIST LOCK PLUG ADAPTER	—	5.00	10.00	15.00
EXTENSION CORD 50' —	6.00	18.00	36.00	
FISH TAPE 240 FT.	—	20.00	60.00	—
STEEL BITS UP TO 7/8" Ø FIT 1/2" CHUCK	—	6.00	18.00	36.00
WOOD AUGER BITS UP TO 1"	—	6.00	18.00	36.00
WOOD AUGER BITS UP TO 1" C/W WELDED ON EXTENSION				
WOOD ROUTER BITS	—	5.00	—	—

ELECTRIC TOOLS (SEE ALSO SAWS)

	<u>4 HOURS</u> only during business hours	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
DRILL 3/8"	—	10.00	15.00	50.00
DRILL 1/2"	—	12.00	36.00	90.00
DRILL 1/2" c/w 90° CHUCK	15.00	20.00	80.00	180.00
BELT SANDER 3" X 24" c/w bag	—	15.00	45.00	110.00
CORDLESS DRILL 3/8"	—	15.00	45.00	110.00
GRINDERS -				
ANGLE H.D 4 1/2"				
ANGLE H.D 7"	12.00	18.00	54.00	100.00
ANGLE H.D. 7" WITH BACKING PLATE	—	21.00	66.00	130.00
ROUTERS H.D. 1.5 H.P. 3/4"	10.00	15.00	40.00	100.00
ROUTER BITS	—	5.00	—	—
SCREW GUN - DRYWALL	—	12.00	36.00	90.00
PLANER 3"	—	20.00	60.00	165.00
QUICKDRIVE SCREW GUN	—	35.00	95.00	285.00
PLANER NICKED BLADE SHARPENING (2 sets)	20.00/EACH SET			
TOOL ENGRAVER	—	10.00	15.00	35.00
MILWAULKEE 3/4" DRILL /HAMMER DRILL 1	25.00	35.00	110.00	330.00
MILWAULKEE 1" DRILL, HAMMER DRILL OR CHISEL	35.00	40.00	160.00	480.00
BOSCH DEMO & DRILLING	35.00	50.00	200.00	570.00
BOSCH BREAKER 60# 110V /MAKITA 70#	40.00	55.00	220.00	660.00
12" BIT EXTENSION IMPACT WRENCH	15.00	20.00	80.00	180.00
FANS				
5000 C.F.M. 110V AIR MOVER	12.00	16.00	48.00	144.00
1500 C.F.M. FOR PROPANE HEATERS OR FREE STAND ALONE	—	10.00	30.00	90.00
16" Ø 3 SPEED 110V 1600 CFM OSCILLATING FLOOR STAND TYPE	—	10.00	20.00	40.00
FLOORING				
CARPET KICKER have 1	—	12.00	36.00	90.00
DRUM SANDER	—	45.00	180.00	390.00
FLOOR EDGER DISC SANDER	—	25.00	100.00	300.00
LINO ROLLER	—	15.00	35.00	95.00
NAILER (SEE AIR TOOLS)				
FLOOR SCRAPER	—	10.00	28.00	56.00
TILE SAWS (SEE TILE CUTTERS/SAWS)				
VACUUM (SEE VACUUM CLEANERS)				
FUEL & LUBRICANTS				
AMSOIL - WE HAVE MOST LINES IN STOCK AND CAN GET WHAT YOU NEED QUICKLY				
DIESEL	1.65/LITRE	PRICE SUBJECT TO CHANGE		
MIXED GAS-2 CYCLE	2.05LITRE	PRICE SUBJECT TO CHANGE		
REGULAR GAS	1.65/LITRE	PRICE SUBJECT TO CHANGE		
PROPANE (SEE HEATING EQUIPMENT)				
GARDEN & LAWN (SEE LAWN)				
GENERATORS - GAS				
★ 3500 W HONDA OR CHAMPION	30.00	35.00	140.00	450.00
★ 5000 W HONDA OR CHAMPION 5500W	30.00	40.00	160.00	480.00
EXTENSION CORD 240/4 5'0" 4 PRONG TWIST LOCK PLUG	—	5.00	10.00	15.00

	<u>4 HOURS</u>	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
--	----------------	------------	-------------	---------------

only during business hours

HEATING EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES

PROPANE 150 000 BTU C/W 15' HOSE & REGULATOR -	—	30.00	72.00	216.00
PROPANE 300 000 BTU C/W 15' HOSE & REGULATOR	—	33.00	114.00	254.00
FANS 1500 CFM FOR THE ABOVE PROPANE HEATERS (OPTIONAL)	—	10.00	30.00	90.00
FANS 5000 C.F.M. AIR MOVER	12.00	16.00	48.00	144.00
DEISEL OR KEROSENE 211000 BTU	25.00	40.00	135.00	495.00
DEISEL OR KEROSENE 175000 BTU HAVE 2	25.00	38.00	130.00	445.00
PROPANE RADIANT 10,000 BTU BOTTLE MOUNT PROPANE INFRA RED RADIANT HEATER 125000 BTU C/W 15' HOSE & REGULATOR (NON ELECTRIC)				
NAT. GAS/PROPANE 400 000 BTU C/W 10' ARMOUR HOSE & THERMOSTAT (ELECTRICITY REQUIRED)	—	58.00	232.00	464.00
4800 WATT 240V SINGLE PHASE 16000 BT.U. C/W 4'0" ELEC. CORD	—	12.00	36.00	108.00
4800 WATT 240V SINGLE PHASE 16000 BT.U. C/W 5'0" ELEC. CORD	—	24.00	72.00	216.00
TO RENT A HEATER PACKAGE C/W HEATER,15' HOSE, REGULATOR, ONE 100# EMPTY BOTTLE, ONE 1500 CFM HEATER FAN				
300,000 BTU PACKAGE	—	55.00	194.00	414.00
300,000 BTU PACKAGE DEDUCT FAN	—	47.00	164.00	334.00
150,000 BTU PACKAGE	—	52.00	182.00	394.00
150,000 BTU PACKAGE DEDUCT FAN	—	44.00	152.00	304.00
TIGER TORCH C/W 10' HOSE, REGULATOR, NO TANK have	—	10.00	30.00	70.00
TIGER TORCH, 20# CYLINDER, 10' HOSE, REGULATOR	—	15.00	40.00	85.00
20# PROPANE CYLINDER	—	10.00	10.00	15.00
HEADERS FOR PROPANE BOTTLE TO HOOK 2 HEATERS TO 1 TANK	—	3.00	6.00	12.00
CROSS OVER FITTING	—	10.00	21.00	42.00
REGULATOR & HOSE	—	8.00	24.00	48.00

JACKS

12 TON HYDRAULIC	—	15.00	40.00	80.00
20 TON HYDRAULIC	12.00	20.00	60.00	90.00
JACK ALL 4'	—	10.00	32.00	64.00
PALLET JACK 5500# CAPACITY	20.00	30.00	100.00	250.00
VERTICAL SHORE JACKS 4 TON CAPACITY6'-0" TO 10'-0"	—	10.00	32.00	64.00
SIMILAR TO TELEPOSTS-ADJUST A POST)7'-0" TO 12'-0	—	10.00	32.00	64.00
DRYWALL LIFT TO 12'6" (MAX 4' X 16' SHEETS)	—	35.00	140.00	350.00
ROOF JACKS - HAVE 6		3.00	10.00	
WALL & BEAMS 1000# CAPACITY EACH C/W GALV. PIPE HANDLE	—	20.00	60.00	140.00

LADDERS & ACCESSORIES

10' WOOD STEP LADDER OR 6' ALUMINUM	10.00	12.00	48.00	96.00
36' - 20' ALUMINUM EXTENSION OR 14' COMBO	19.00	25.00	100.00	200.00
LADDER JACKS (PAIR) ALUMINUM	—	10.00	25.00	55.00
LADDER STAY AWAY				
LADDER STAY AWAY				

LAWN AND GARDEN:

AERATOR	40.00	60.00	240.00	680.00
AERATOR - TOW BEHIND		30.00	95.00	395.00
BRUSH SAW:	25.00	40.00	160.00	480.00
BRUSH MOWER: BILLY GOAT	45.00	60.00	240.00	720.00
CHAIN SAW 16" BAR GAS	—	50.00	200.00	480.00
CHIPPER - GAS - UP TO 2 ¾ "	75.00	130.00	360.00	950.00
FERTILIZER SPREADER	—	10.00	—	—
HOSE 50' RUBBER	—	4.00	10.00	16.00

	<u>4 HOURS</u>	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
	only during business hours			

LANDSCAPE RAKE	—	12.00	40.00	80.00
LAWN MOWER - HONDA SELF PROPELLED H.D. BAG OR CHUTE 20.00	30.00	165.00	330.00	
LAWN MOWER - ELECTRIC OR GAS	15.00	25.00	130.00	290.00
MOWER RIDING JOHN DEERE42" DECK	80.00	120.00	350.00	600.00
LAWN RAKE (HAND)	—	5.00	10.00	12.00
LAWN ROLLER	—	12.00	48.00	96.00
POWER RAKE (dethatcher)	40.00	60.00		
ROTO TILLER				
<u>MID TINE</u> 5 H.P. 133*	33.00	45.00		
<u>REAR TINE</u> 7 H.P. 294*	50.00	70.00		

SEEDER C/W HARNESS	—	10.00	40.00	80.00
SPRAYER (PRESSURE HAND) 3 GAL. (1.2 litres)	—	8.00	16.00	32.00
SPRAYER (COMMERCIAL BACK PACK)	—	12.00	48.00	144.00

WEED EATER ELECTRIC OR GAS c/w 1 spool of string **\$8.75 extra spool LEVELS - SURVEY**

BUILDER'S LEVEL (COMPLETE) LASER LT200 NOT FOR T BAR	30.00	40.00	160.00	480.00
BUILDER'S LEVEL (COMPLETE) SPLIT BUBBLE	18.00	25.00	100.00	250.00
BUILDER'S LEVEL (COMPLETE) AUTOMATIC	20.00	28.00	112.00	280.00
SURVEY ROD ONLY	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
TRIPOD FLAT TOP	—	10.00	20.00	40.00

LIGHTING

TOWER 2 @ 500 W CONTRACTOR TYPE	—	15.00	45.00	90.00
---------------------------------	---	-------	-------	-------

★ **LOG SPLITTER**

PRINCESS AUTO 20 TON HORIZONTAL / VERTICAL 24" STROKE 2" BALL	—	60.00	300.00	—
ENDURA 20 TON HORIZONTAL / VERTICAL 26" STROKE 2" BALL				

TO CORRECT WIRING THERE IS A \$75.00/HOUR CHARGE

MAGNETIC SWEEPER	—	25.00	75.00	150.00
-------------------------	---	-------	-------	--------

MEASURING WHEEL	15.00	20.00	80.00	160.00
------------------------	-------	-------	-------	--------

METAL DETECTOR – survey pins etc.	15.00	20.00	80.00	160.00
-all metals	15.00	25.00	90.00	260.00

MOVING EQUIPMENT (SEE ALSO TRAILERS)

APPLIANCE (FRIDGE) DOLLY	—	12.00	48.00	90.00
MATERIAL DOLLY	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
FOUR-WHEEL FURNITURE DOLLY (PLASTFORM) 1'6" X 2'7" CAPACITY 600#	—	10.00	25.00	40.00
PALLET JACK 5500# CAPACITY have	20.00	30.00	100.00	250.00
DRYWALL LIFT TO 12'6" (MAX 4' X 16' SHEETS)	—	25.00	140.00	350.00
Includes 1'6" extension if required to make 12'6"				

PAINTING EQUIPMENT

★ AIRLESS PAINT SPRAYER C/W 100' HOSE	—	65.00	195.00	595.00
EXTRA FILTER BAG & PLASTIC LINER \$10.50 SET AUTOMOTIVE PAINT GUN		—	15.00	45.00

	<u>4 HOURS</u> only during business hours	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
90.00				
AUTOMOTIVE PAINT GUN C/W COMPRESSOR, 50' HOSE, WATER SEPARATOR	—	45.00	180.00	540.00
TEXTURE SPRAYER	—	40.00	160.00	480.00
TEXTURE HOPPER	—	15.00	30.00	90.00
<u>PLUMBING</u>				
SNAKE -POWER 50'	35.00	50.00	225.00	850.00
PIPE WRENCH 24"	—	5.00	15.00	30.00
PLUMBING SNAKE 100" x 3/4" wide (HAND) FLAT BAR	—	15.00	60.00	120.00
POLY PIPE CRIMPING TOOL 3/8 1/2" & 3/4" & 1"	12.00	19.00	70.00	180.00
POLY PIPE CRIMPING TOOL 1/2" & 3/4"	10.00	15.00	50.00	130.00
<u>POSTS</u>				
HAND POST POUNDER 6" Ø	—	10.00	40.00	80.00
POST POUNDER - GAS PORTABLE ON TRAILER	75.00	125.00	495.00	1295.00
HYDRAULIC SEE BOBCATS				
POST HOLE SPOON SHOVEL	10.00	15.00	60.00	90.00
<hr/> <u>PRESSURE WASHERS:</u>				
2000 PSI GAS 50' HOSE, WAND	40.00	50.00	200.00	500.00
1800 PSI ELECTRIC	40.00	50.00	185.00	400.00
LANDA HOT WATER - DIESEL -		110.00	460.00	1780.00
<u>PUMPS FOR FUEL:</u>				
<u>HAND BARREL</u>	—	10.00	30.00	90.00
<u>TRANSFER PUMP 12V C/W NOZZLE</u>	—	50.00	200.00	400.00
<u>PUMPS FOR WATER: CUSTOMER SHOULD RINSE PUMPS & HOSES OFF BEFORE THEY ARE RETURNED</u>				
<u>BARREL: 110 VOLT 1" CONNECTION</u>				
<u>ELECTRIC</u>				
SUBMERSIBLE 3/4" 110V — 39.5 max head' discharge 45gpm	15.00	60.00	150.00	
SUBMERSIBLE 1 1/2" 110V c/w float, head 15' max. discharge 46 imp gpm garden hose connection	—	15.00	60.00	150.00
SUBMERSIBLE 2" 110 V TSURUMI - head 60' max. discharge 96gpm	—	25.00	100.00	250.00
<u>GAS</u>				
HONDA FIRE PUMP 1 1/2" C/W 20' SUCTION HOSE max. head 164' max. discharge 88 imp.gpm	—	30.00	120.00	300.00
HONDA FIRE PUMP 1 1/2" C/W 20' SUCTION HOSE FOR SLURRY	—	50.00	200.00	500.00
TSURUMI FIRE PUMP 1 1/2" C/W SUCTION HOSE max. head 231' max. discharge 88 imp.gpm 100 p.s.i.	—	30.00	120.00	300.00
<u>DISCHARGE HOSES (FOR WATER)</u>				
1 1/2"- 2" 50' LENGTHS	—	8.00	24.00	48.00
1" -1 1/2 " 100' LENGTH	—	12.00	36.00	72.00
<u>NOZZLES</u>				
<u>WATER HOSE ADAPTOR FITTING connector assemblies PER EACH END have 2</u>	—	8.00	24.00	50.00

	<u>4 HOURS</u> only during business hours	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
EXTRA FITTINGS TO MATCH CUSTOMER REQUIREMENTS	—	8.00	24.00	50.00
REBAR BENDER				
HICKEY	—	12.00	48.00	96.00
SAFETY EQUIPMENT (SEE ALSO BARRICADES)				
FACE SHIELD	—	5.00	10.00	15.00
FALL PROTECTION	—	45.00	160.00	480.00
SCISSOR LIFTS				
GENIE 1930 – ELECTRIC 30' W X 19' HIGH	—	110.00	440.00	990.00
SKYJACK 26RT – DUAL FUEL	—	225.00	900.00	2700.00
STROBE LIGHT				
—	—	20.00	60.00	120.00
SAWS				
CHAINSAW – 16" BAR ECHO CS352	—	50.00	200.00	480.00
10" MAKITA SKIL SAW INC. CARBIDE TIP BLADE	—	25.00	—	—
10" MAKITA SKIL SAW NO BLADE	—	20.00	80.00	160.00
POLE SAW – 10' - 10" BAR	—	50.00	250.00	750.00
CUT OFF SAW 12" STIHL GAS	30.00	40.00	160.00	420.00
12" SAW CONCRETE (HAND HELD)	35.00	50.00	200.00	480.00
12" FLOOR SAW CONCRETE	40.00	55.00	240.00	485.00
16" FLOOR SAW CONC GAS wt 76#	45.00	65.00	260.00	780.00
DIAMOND BLADE USAGE PER.001 WEAR \$2.00/.001 CONCRETE OR ASPHALT BLADE ONLY \$2.00/.001	—	10.00	25.00	100.00
HOLE SAW BI-METAL + ARBOURS & 12" EXTENSION 3/4", 7/8", 11/8", 13/8", 11/2", 13/4", 2", 21/4", OR 21/2" PLUS REPLACEMENT COSTS FOR WORN SAWS	—	10.00 EA SAW	—	—
HOLE SAW BI-METAL + ARBOURS & 12" EXTENSION & DRIVE PLATE 41/2" PLUS REPLACEMENT COSTS FOR WORN SAWS	—	14.00	—	—
5" PLUS REPLACEMENT COSTS FOR WORN SAWS	—	14.00	—	—
6" PLUS REPLACEMENT COSTS FOR WORN SAWS	—	14.00	—	—
EXTRA 12" EXTENSION	—	5.00	15.00	30.00
JIG SAW	—	12.00	36.00	90.00
MITRE SAW 10" C/W CARBIDE BLADE(Not compound)	18.00	24.00	96.00	192.00
		Plus \$5.00 blade sharpening		
MITRE SAW 12" C/W CARBIDE BLADE (compound)	24.00	40.00	120.00	240.00
		Plus \$5.00 blade sharpening		
SAWSALL (SABRE) (RECIPROCATING)	10.00	12.00	48.00	96.00
SCAFFOLDING TUBE (7'X5'X5' SET UP OR 10'X5'X5' OR 7'X5'X3' OR 10'X5'X3' OR 7'x31"x5' HIGH OR 10'X31"X5' HIGH) <i>MINIMUM CHARGE \$10.00</i>				
ONE LIFT 7' LONG (ANY WIDTH) = 2 FRAMES & 2 BRACES	—	8.00	24.00	32.00
ONE LIFT 10' LONG (ANY WIDTH) = 2 FRAMES & 2 BRACES	—	10.00	28.00	38.00
PER FRAME 5' X 5' HIGH	—	3.00	9.00	16.00
PER FRAME 5'X3' HIGH	—	3.00	9.00	16.00
PER FRAME 31" X 5' HIGH	—	3.00	9.00	16.00
BRACES 7'-0" EACH	—	1.00	4.00	10.00
10' EACH —	2.00	6.00	12.00	
PINS	—	1.00	4.00	6.00
WHEELS 8": EACH	—	3.00	6.00	12.00
SCREW JACKS 1'6" USABLE LENGTH EACH	—	3.00	6.00	12.00
BASE PLATES (SET OF 4)	—	2.00	4.00	10.00
PLATFORMS/ALUM. FRAME, PLY DECK 7' LONG 19" WIDE	—	10.00	15.00	20.00
PLATFORMS/ALUM. FRAME, PLY DECK 10' LONG 19 WIDE	—	13.00	26.00	36.00

	<u>4 HOURS</u> only during business hours	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
SPECIAL PLATFORM FOR 30" FRAMES: 1 EA. @19" & 8" WIDE X 7'0"	—	13.00	26.00	36.00
SAFETY RAIL: 1 SET= 4 POSTS & TOP & MID RAILS	—	12.00	24.00	48.00

SPRAYERS

PRESSURE - HAND-3.5 GALLON	—	10.00	30.00	50.00
PRESSURE - HAND-3 GALLON (12 L.)				
COMMERCIAL BACK PACK		12.00	48.00	144.00

TIGER TORCH (SEE HEATING EQUIPMENT)

TILE CUTTERS -

ELECTRIC 8" WET SAW C/W 4 MITRE GAUGES	—	35.00	140.00	420.00
PLUS BLADE USAGE CERAMIC & TURBO @ \$1.75/.001; PORCELAIN BLADE (RIPS TO 16", CUTS 12 X 12 TILE ON DIAGONAL & 2" DEEP)				
ELECTRIC 10" WET SAW C/W 4 MITRE GAUGES —	35.00	140.00	420.00	
PLUS BLADE USAGE CERAMIC & TURBO @ \$1.75/.001; PORCELAIN BLADE RIPS TO 24", CUTS 24" X 24" TILE CUTS 17" ON DIAGONAL & 2½" DEEP CAN CUT PAVERS OR CAPS 3" THICK BY FLIPPING TILE & RAISING GUARD				
HAND TILE SAW AS ADD ON TO OUR TILE CUTTERS	—	5.00	10.00	15.00
HAND TILE SAW ONLY	—	10.00	20.00	40.00
MANUAL TILE CUTTER 1/4" TO 5/8" THICK X 17"	—	15.00	60.00	120.00
can cut 12" on a 45°				
NIPPERS AS ADD ON TO OUR TILE CUTTERS	—	5.00	10.00	15.00
NIPPERS ONLY	—	10.00	20.00	40.00

TOOLS

EPOXY DISPENSING GUN	—	8.00	32.00	64.00
HILTI DX450 POWER ACTIVATED	15.00	20.00	80.00	240.00
—	—	—	—	—
BOSCH DEMO & DRILLING 110V	35.00	50.00	180.00	540.00
BOSCH BREAKER 60# 110V - MAKITA 70LB	40.00	55.00	220.00	660.00
HAND TACKER	—	8.00	24.00	48.00
TORQUE WRENCH 0 - 150#	—	12.00	48.00	96.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL(SEE BARRICADES)

TRAILERS & RELATED ACCESSORIES **insurance and deductibles apply - **DOES NOT INCLUDE CARGO INSURANCE**

RECEIVER C/W 2" BALL		NO CHARGE WITH OUR EQUIPMENT. replacement costs @ \$34.55		
RECEIVER C/W 2" or 2-5/16" BALL	—	10.00	—	—
PINTLE	—	10.00	—	—
TIE DOWN STRAPS 25'	—	3.00	15.00	30.00
CINCH CHAIN 14' C/W CINCH	—	10.00	40.00	80.00
18" EQUIPMENT TRAILER - WITH EQUIPMENT \$75.00 DAY	70.00	125.00	500.00	—
DUMP TRAILER 6600LB OR HORSE TRAILER(MUST BE CLEANED)	85.00	135.00	670.00	2050.00
PROOF OF INSURANCE MUST BE SHOWN. REQUIRES 2-5/16" BALL. MAXIMUM GROSS LOAD ALLOWED IS 12000 # OR 5443 KG. (TRAILER WEIGHT 2500# PAYLOAD) 9500# CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DAMAGE, REPAIRS OR LOSS. T				
CARGO TRAILER - 16' ELECTRIC BRAKES	85.00	125.00	550.00	1850.00

TRANSITS (SEE LEVELS)

<u>TRAPS</u> LIVE ANIMAL	—	10.00	30.00	60.00
---------------------------------	---	-------	-------	-------

4 HOURS DAY WEEK 4 WEEK
 only during business hours

TRENCHER - 18" GAS -WALK BEHIND **50.00** **90.00** **360.00** **850.00**

TROWELS (SEE CONCRETE EQUIPMENT)

VACUUM CLEANERS ★ **MUST COME BACK EMPTY AND CLEAN. \$75.00 CLEANING CHARGE WILL APPLY**

DRYWALL VAC **MUST BE RETURNED EMPTY & CLEAN** — 35.00 90.00 370.00

SHOP VAC - WET OR DRY 40.00 95.00 385.00
\$75.00 CLEANING CHARGE WILL APPLY **BAGS EXTRA @ \$20.00 EACH**

WALL PAPER STEAMER C/W PERFORATER 25.00 100.00 300.00

WHEEL BARROWS (SEE CONCRETE EQUIPMENT)
WRENCH: TORQUE 0 -150# 12.00 48.00 96.00

MISCELLANEOUS

AXES: — 3.00 6.00 12.00

BARRELS: WATER
 45 GAL.. C/W HOSE BIB — 8.00 24.00 48.00
 PUMP 110 VOLT 1"

BARS:
 CLAW — 3.00 6.00 12.00
 PINCH-PRY 5' — 6.00 12.00 24.00
 STRIPPING/WRECKING — 7.00 14.00 28.00
 GRIZZLY STRIPPING/WRECKING/CROWBAR/SPIKE PULLER COMBO — 12.00 36.00 72.00

BROOMS: — 3.00 6.00 12.00

CINCH CHAIN:
 14' C/W CINCH — 10.00 40.00 80.00

CRESCENT WRENCH:
 LARGE CRESCENT WRENCH 18" — 6.00 18.00 36.00

DRYWALL MIXING PADDLE — 5.00 15.00 30.00

GARDEN HOSE: 50' RUBBER — 4.00 8.00 16.00

HAMMERS:
 NAIL — 3.00 6.00 12.00
 SLEDGE — 3.00 6.00 12.00

PICKS: — 3.00 6.00 12.00

PEAVEY (TIMBER): — 8.00 24.00 48.00

RAKES:
 CONCRETE — 5.00 10.00 15.00
 LANDSCAPE — 12.00 40.00 80.00
 LAWN — 5.00 8.00 12.00
 ASPHALT — 4.00 8.00 16.00

REBAR TIE WIRE REELS: — 5.00 10.00 20.00

REFRACTOMETER
SCRAPERS:
 FOR ICE/CLEANING CONC. FORMS ETC. — 3.00 6.00 12.00

	<u>4 HOURS</u>	<u>DAY</u>	<u>WEEK</u>	<u>4 WEEK</u>
--	----------------	------------	-------------	---------------

only during business hours

SHOVELS:

LONG OR SHORT HANDLE SPADE OR SQUARE MOUTH	—	3.00	6.00	12.00
COAL/SNOW	—	6.00	18.00	36.00
POST HOLE SPOON	10.00	15.00	60.00	90.00

SQUEEGEE: 2' WIDE 4' HANDLE

—	5.00	15.00	30.00
---	------	-------	-------

TONGS (TIMBER):

—	8.00	24.00	48.00
---	------	-------	-------

DELIVERY IN TOWN DELIVERY \$95.00 FOR 2 WAY TRIP- OUTOF TOWN BASED ON 95.00 PER HOUR